3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 09JUN2015 | MZ | KZ
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 8 TCR-24-206769 S IS
2266 147 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2o l47-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266 747~ B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L
- 1 1 1-1803945-3 |TONKER - 1300
- 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- ? ? 4-18037-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 803944~ SPACER. TONKER 507
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE & TAB,FASTON 187 SERIES - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:,r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3 62-4 38 mm [ 143- 173 IN] 1 52-2 79 mm [ 060- 110 IN] - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
1122087 i i N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
XEEMQQ%ION - 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECTFTICATION ) ) ) - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- 1 - 2844940- ALR FEED MODULE 1238
PERMERALS APFW*IE[>K§X - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 6 - 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
621391 - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 983
- 1 1 455838-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 187
- 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ~ Ut ) 2li97e1-9  DEPRESSOR, WIRE [0
ST7F NE:B mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
T e 0 05 061 000 S - [ 2 ] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TR 0 05 L 0hael 000 T | -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
20 AWG 1 244/-0 05 [ 049+/- 00?] & 5 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? ? 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 153
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - [ 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1él - 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
v TURAGE OF ARPLITCATOR T | 1T [ 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 24°27. - 1 1 1-1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ‘ ‘ S . SCR, DHS, RoHS (M4 X 20) ==
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ | 2 | 2 | ¢-2844962°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1008882 SPACLR, CRIMPER - 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE - 24
Zﬁl - 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . B 0 0 1-18078-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
* *WARNING N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ 1] 1] s-22080-3 [SPRING, COMPRESS [ON 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER O e e T -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEREEE 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1] 1] 1] 8-1633932-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1 2406471-5 SPACER |
- - - - - S
R 2119757-4  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- [ [ v ] 5-238011-5 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\L T [ 1 [ 1 ] 3-1633961-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
N\ T [ 1 [ 1] 4-456406-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-2| -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ISRl 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERHG oroh 4T Ion” | OV 09 JUN2OTS —> TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G OgJUNZ(HS % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 09JUNZ20TS [NaME ‘
mm U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
@ E EEE %E PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ \7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266747 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
S——
B [P L T B0
—— S —&==—1.5+0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm

"WH_T\
"L\\\ ‘\‘i’%?

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 41£0.

A N
) R )
05
RAM SET-UP

m

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

L

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ JHAO 09 JUN2OTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-ZHANG e — orbere, TR
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09JUNZ2O15 [NamME ‘
mm U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 % or
40mm STROKE <§> E S i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC )
Amme o THORE A0mm STROKE fx Etg i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATERTAL B Ve Al 00779 (C=22661741 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
AP Aeas L StHARz000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



